



## Advertisement No.- N/Koj/17-08-2023/05

Online/Offline applications are invited specially for the residents of Kokrajhar Town for filling up the post of Field Supervisor at North East Research & Social Work Networking (NERSWN). The engagement will be purely contractual. The Project will be implemented in partnership of Kokrajhar Municipal Board and with technical assistance from Shristi Waste Management Service Pvt Ltd. The project is supported by InterGlobe Foundation.

Position: Field Supervisor.Number of Vacancy: 2Remuneration: Minimum Rs. 13000/- (Rupees Thirteen Thousand only) per month inclusive of all benefits.

Location of Posting: Within Jurisdiction of Kokrajhar Municipal Board.

## Qualification:

- Bachelor degree in any discipline.
- Minimum one-year relevant experience.
- Good Knowledge on computer application.
- Good communication skills and effectively articulate (verbal and written) and presents ideas/ concepts to a variety of internal and external subject.
- Problem-solving and solution-driven mindset
- Multi-tasking abilities and work under pressure, adherence to deadlines and assure quality output.

## Role & Responsibility

- 1. Sensitize household on SWM and promotion of Swachh Bharat Mission
- 2. Community Mobilization for Sustainable Waste Management under Kokrajhar Municipal Board.
- 3. Survey to collect the necessary data required for the project.
- 4. Community mobilization (for 2-way segregation) & door to door awareness
- 5. Encourage residents to provide segregated waste from their houses
- 6. Sensitize shop keepers, floating population, community people on drives of Swachh Bharat

Abhiyan to clean surroundings and save environment.

How to Apply:

**Online:** Send an email at: <u>nerswn@gmail.com</u> along with an application and CV.

**Offline:** Hardcopy can be submitted to the Office of NERSWN, Jwmwipuri, Chandrapara, Opp. B.B. Engineering College/ Kokrajhar Municipal Board, Near R.N.B Civil Hospital on or before 28<sup>th</sup> August 2023. For any query, please call, Mr. Nakul Dev Narzary (+91-7002335543), Admin-In-Charge, NERSWN.

Executive Director NERSWN, Kokrajhar.